Concordia University Chicago 2023 Graduate Post-Graduation Outcomes Survey (cohort 2018-2022]

Office of Institutional Planning and Effectiveness
Post-graduation Experience Questions - University (All Colleges)

What statement best describes your employment status on the date of graduation:

Response n |Total
Seeking employment 65 |10%
Self-sponsored, employed (I own my own business) 18 3%
Company-sponsored, employed (I work for a company or other business or have accepted a position 91 |14%
Continuing education 38 |6%
Postponing job search 6 |1%
Starting a new business 8 1%
Continued employment/advancement 341 |51%
| prefer not to answer 6 |1%
No Response 100 |15%

What is your current employment status?

Response n |Total
Employed full-time 518 |77%
Employed part-time 24 4%
Not employed 30 |4%
No Response 101 |15%

Six months after your graduation from our program, have you advanced in your career?

Response n |Total
Yes 357 |53%
No 212 132%
No Response 104 |15%

Please select a category below that best fits your primary employment

Response n Total
Arts and Entertainment 2| 0%
Business 48| 7%
Church 5/ 1%
Education 381 57%
Not-For-Profit Organization 17| 3%
Government Organization 21| 3%
LCMS Lutheran Organization 2| 0%
Other - Please specify 92/14%
No Response 105|16%

Which of the following most accurately represents your current personal annual income before taxes:

Response n Total
No earned income 11| 2%
Less than $25,000 25| 4%
$25,000 to $34,99¢ 13| 2%

$35,000 to $49,99¢ 51| 8%




$50,000 to $74,99¢ 178| 26%
$75,000 to $99,99¢ 135| 20%
$100,000 to $149,99¢ 86| 13%
More than $150,000 32| 5%
| prefer not to answer 375%
No Response 105|16%




Concordia University Chicago 2023 Graduate Post-Graduation Outcomes Survey (cohort 2018-2022)

Office of Institutional Planning and Effectiveness
Post-graduation Experience Questions - College of Business

What statement best describes your employment status on the date of graduation?

Response n Total
Seeking employment 12 10%
Self-sponsored, employed (I own my own business) 2 2%
Company-sponsored, employed (I work for a company or other business or have accepted a position) 22 19%
Continuing education 4 3%
Postponing job search 0 0%
Starting a new business 4 3%
Continued employment/advancement 53 46%
| prefer not to answer 1 1%
No Response 18 16%
What is your current employment status?

Response n Total
Employed full-time 87 75%
Employed part-time 1 1%
Not employed 10 9%
No Response 18 16%
Six months after your graduation from our program, have you advanced in your career?

Response n Total
Yes 62 53%
No 35 30%
No Response 19 16%
Please select a category below that best fits your primary employment

Response n Total
Arts and Entertainment 1 1%
Business 30 26%
Church 2 2%
Education 29 25%
Not-For-Profit Organization 4 3%
Government Organization 5 4%
LCMS Lutheran Organization 1 1%
Other - Please specify 25 22%
No Response 19 16%
Which of the following most accurately represents your current personal annual income before taxes?

Response n Total
No earned income 3 3%
Less than $25,000 7 6%
$25,000 to $34,999 2 2%
$35,000 to $49,999 8 7%
$50,000 to $74,999 20 17%
$75,000 to $99,999 21 18%
$100,000 to $149,999 17 15%
More than $150,000 9 8%
| prefer not to answer 10 9%
No Response 19 16%




Concordia University Chicago 2023 Graduate Post-Graduation Outcomes Survey (cohort 2018-2022)

Office of Institutional Planning and Effectiveness
Post-graduation Experience Questions - College of Education

What statement best describes your employment status on the date of graduation?

Response n Total
Seeking employment 26 7%
Self-sponsored, employed (I own my own business) 3 1%
Company-sponsored, employed (I work for a company or other business or have accepted a position) 34 9%
Continuing education 23 6%
Postponing job search 3 1%
Starting a new business 3 1%
Continued employment/advancement 218 59%
| prefer not to answer 3 1%
No Response 59 16%
What is your current employment status?

Response n Total
Employed full-time 293 79%
Employed part-time 7 2%
Not employed 13 3%
No Response 59 16%
Six months after your graduation from our program, have you advanced in your career?

Response n Total
Yes 177 48%
No 134 36%
No Response 61 16%
Please select a category below that best fits your primary employment

Response n Total
Arts and Entertainment 0 0%
Business 5 1%
Church 1 0%
Education 296 80%
Not-For-Profit Organization 0 0%
Government Organization 0 0%
LCMS Lutheran Organization 0 0%
Other - Please specify 9 2%
No Response 61 16%
Which of the following most accurately represents your current personal annual income before taxes?

Response n Total
No earned income 6 2%
Less than $25,000 11 3%
$25,000 to $34,999 2 1%
$35,000 to $49,999 22 6%
$50,000 to $74,999 100 27%
$75,000 to $99,999 84 23%
$100,000 to $149,999 50 13%
More than $150,000 16 4%
| prefer not to answer 20 5%
No Response 61 16%




Concordia University Chicago 2023 Graduate Post-Graduation Outcomes Survey (cohort 2018-2022)

Office of Institutional Planning and Effectiveness
Post-graduation Experience Questions - College of Health, Science, and Technology

What statement best describes your employment status on the date of graduation?

Response n Total
Seeking employment 25 15%
Self-sponsored, employed (I own my own business) 13 8%
Company-sponsored, employed (I work for a company or other business or have accepted a position) 32 19%
Continuing education 11 6%
Postponing job search 2 1%
Starting a new business 1 1%
Continued employment/advancement 64 37%
| prefer not to answer 2 1%
No Response 21 12%
What is your current employment status?

Response n Total
Employed full-time 127 74%
Employed part-time 15 9%
Not employed 7 4%
No Response 22 13%
Six months after your graduation from our program, have you advanced in your career?

Response n Total
Yes 106 62%
No 43 25%
No Response 22 13%
Please select a category below that best fits your primary employment

Response n Total
Arts and Entertainment 1 1%
Business 12 7%
Church 2 1%
Education 55 32%
Not-For-Profit Organization 8 5%
Government Organization 13 8%
LCMS Lutheran Organization 0 0%
Other - Please specify 57 33%
No Response 23 13%
Which of the following most accurately represents your current personal annual income before taxes?

Response n Total
No earned income 2 1%
Less than $25,000 7 4%
$25,000 to $34,999 8 5%
$35,000 to $49,999 20 12%
$50,000 to $74,999 49 29%
$75,000 to $99,999 29 17%
$100,000 to $149,999 19 11%
More than $150,000 7 4%
| prefer not to answer 7 4%
No Response 23 13%




Concordia University Chicago 2023 Graduate Post-Graduation Outcomes Survey (cohort 2018-2022)

Office of Institutional Planning and Effectiveness
Post-graduation Experience Questions - College of Theology, Arts, and Humanities

What statement best describes your employment status on the date of graduation?

Response n Total
Seeking employment 2 14%
Self-sponsored, employed (I own my own business) 0 0%
Company-sponsored, employed (I work for a company or other business or have accepted a position) 3 21%
Continuing education 0 0%
Postponing job search 1 7%
Starting a new business 0 0%
Continued employment/advancement 6 43%
| prefer not to answer 0 0%
No Response 2 14%
What is your current employment status?

Response n Total
Employed full-time 11 79%
Employed part-time 1 7%
Not employed 0 0%
No Response 2 14%
Six months after your graduation from our program, have you advanced in your career?

Response n Total
Yes 12 86%
No 0 0%
No Response 2 14%
Please select a category below that best fits your primary employment

Response n Total
Arts and Entertainment 0 0%
Business 1 7%
Church 0 0%
Education 1 7%
Not-For-Profit Organization 5 36%
Government Organization 3 21%
LCMS Lutheran Organization 1 7%
Other - Please specify 17%
No Response 2 14%
Which of the following most accurately represents your current personal annual income before taxes?

Response n Total
No earned income 0 0%
Less than $25,000 0 0%
$25,000 to $34,999 1 7%
$35,000 to $49,999 1 7%
$50,000 to $74,999 9 64%
$75,000 to $99,999 1 7%
$100,000 to $149,999 0 0%
More than $150,000 0 0%
| prefer not to answer 0 0%




No Response 2 14%
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